
 

 

  

  

 

  

  

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
  
 

 
  

 

 
 

 

 
 

Additional Resources for Brownfields Grant Applicants in EPA Region 8  
(Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations) 

EPA Region 8 Brownfields Team 

Daniel Heffernan, Brownfields Coordinator 
(303) 312-7074; heffernan.daniel@epa.gov 

Ted Lanzano, Revolving Loan Fund Lead 
(303) 312-6596 ; lanzano.ted@epa.gov 

Bernadette Gonzalez, Tribal Response and Job Training Lead 
(303) 312-6072; gonzalez.bernadette@epa.gov 

Karen Reed, State Response and Assessment Lead 
(303) 312-6019; reed.karen@epa.gov 

Bill Rothenmeyer, Cleanup Lead 
(303) 312-6045; rothenmeyer.william@epa.gov 

Stephanie Wallace, Montana Brownfields Lead 
(406) 457-5018 ; wallace.stephanie@epa.gov 

State Brownfield Leads in Region 8 

Colorado Dept. of Public Health and Environment 
Dan Scheppers, 334-279-3053; daniel.scheppers@state.co.us 
http://www.cdphe.state.co.us/hm/rpbrownfields.htm 

Montana Dept. of Environmental Quality 
Laura Alvey, 406- 841-5062; lalvey@mt.gov 
http://www.deq.state.mt.us/Brownfields/Index.asp 

North Dakota Dept. of Health 
Curt Erickson, 701-328-5166; cerickso@nd.gov 
http://www.health.state.nd.us/wm/brownfields/index.htm 

South Dakota Dept. of Environment and Natural Resources 
Kim McIntosh , 605-773-3296; Kim.McIntosh@state.sd.us 
http://www.state.sd.us/DENR/DES/Ground/Brownfields/Brownfields.htm 

Utah Dept. of Environmental Quality 
Bill Rees, 801-536-4167; brees@utah.gov 
http://www.environmentalresponse.utah.gov 

Wyoming Dept. of Environmental Quality 
Vickie Meredith, 307-332-6924; vmered@state.wy.us 
http://deq.state.wy.us/volremedi/brownfields.asp 
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Web-Based Resources 

FY08 Assessment, Revolving Loan Fund and Cleanup Proposal Guidelines 
http://www.epa.gov/swerrims/docs/grants/epa-oswer-obcr-07-09.pdf 

FY08 Assessment, Revolving Loan Fund and Cleanup Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 
http://www.epa.gov/brownfields/fy08_grantfaq_final.pdf 

EPA Region 8 Information 
http://www.epa.gov/region8/brownfields 

EPA Brownfields and Land Revitalization Office   
http://www.epa.gov/brownfields 

Sustainable Management Approaches and Revitalization Tools (SMARTe) 
http://www.smarte.org 
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